Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406 Y

Sample 1,649 U.S. Adults
Conducted April 6-8, 2021
Margin of Error  +2.6%

1. How worried are you about COVID-19?

VBry WOITIEA . .. 22%
Somewhat Worried .. ... e 37%
NOL VEIY WOITIEA ..ottt ettt e e e e 22%
Not worried at all ... 19%

2. How would you describe the way most Americans are dealing with COVID-197?

Most are underestimating the risks. ... o 39%
Most are behaving appropriately. . ... 31%
Most are overreacting to the actual risks. ... ... 22%
N Ot SUNE e e 9%

3. In considering whether to reopen the economy, are you more concerned about lifting the restrictions too quickly
or too slowly?

Concerned about lifting restrictions too quickly ... 60%
Concerned about lifting restrictions too slowly ....... ... 40%

4. Have you been vaccinated for COVID-19?
YOS ot e e e 45%

5. Have you received one shot or two shots so far?
Asked of those who have been vaccinated for COVID-19

ONE SOt o 43%
WO SNOTS ottt e 57%

6. Do you plan to get vaccinated for COVID-19?
Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

D (== 37%
N O et 38%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e 25%

7. When do you plan to get vaccinated?
Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

Assoonasitisavailabletome ... 31%
I will wait and see what happens to others before deciding ...............cocoiiiiint. 17%
NV .ttt 38%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 14%
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8. Do you plan to get vaccinated for COVID-197?

YOS o e 21%
N O e e 21%
N O SUNE .t e e e 14%
Already vacCinated ... e 45%

9. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling coronavirus?

S ONGlY AP0V .t 32%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t 24%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt e 11%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt et 22%
N Ot SUNE e e 12%

10. How worried are you about the newer, potentially more contagious variants of COVID-19 now spreading in
the U.S.?

VErY WOITIEA et e e e e e e 24%
SomMEWhat WOITEd ... e 37%
NOE VEIY WOITIEA . e e e e e e 19%
Notworried at all ... e 14%
N o) =10 6%

11. Which comes closest to your view regarding the threat of these variants?

The worst of the U.S. pandemic is already behindus ...t 43%
The worst of the U.S. pandemicis still yettocome ..., 22%
Ot SUNE e e e 36%

A Y S L e 55%
Most Of the time ... e e e 21%
Some Of the timMe ..o e e 16%
= 8%

13. Should it be mandatory to wear a mask in public?
YOS o e 64%
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14. As you may know, many states are now ending mask mandates and reopening businesses. When is the right
time to do the each of the following in your community:

Now is the  Too soon to

right time do Not sure
End mask mandates 32% 58% 11%
Reopen indoor bars and restaurants at partial capacity 59% 28% 14%
Reopen indoor bars and restaurants at full capacity 31% 57% 12%
Reopen schools for in-person classes 52% 32% 16%

15. Which of the following activities would you personally feel comfortable doing right now? (Select all that apply)

Hugging vaccinated people without masks ... 40%
Hugging unvaccinated people without masks ............... i 23%
Shaking Nands .. ... 31%
Gathering indoors with vaccinated people ....... ..o 53%
Gathering indoors with unvaccinated people ... ..o 26%
Eating or drinking indoors at a bar or restaurant .............. i 43%
Attending a sporting eventin an enclosed arena ...t 22%
Going on a family vacation by airplane ... ... 29%
Returning to the office ... .. o e 32%
NONe Of tNESE . 27%

7= Yo ] 39%
L o] 00T 40%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e 21%

17. Which of the following would you favor?

Favor Oppose Not sure
Restaurants and bars requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination
for indoor dining or drinking 35% 44% 20%
Airlines requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination for travel 53% 34% 14%
Schools requiring proof of COVID-19 from students 41% 39% 19%
Sports arenas requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination to
attend games 45% 38% 17%
Venues such as a movie theaters or concert halls requiring
proof of COVID-19 vaccination to attend shows 41% 40% 19%
Companies requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination for
employees to return to the workplace 46% 39% 15%
Governments requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination for
international travelers 58% 29% 13%
Stores requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination from shoppers 24% 56% 20%



Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210406 Y

18. Would you favor or oppose the U.S. government requiring Americans to provide proof of COVID-19 vaccina-
tion before participating in certain higher risk activities (travel, concerts, sports games, etc.)?

FaV O o 46%
L o] 001 37%
N Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e 17%

19. Would you be more or less likely to get vaccinated if certain businesses required proof of COVID-19 vaccina-
tion from customers?
Among those who indicated that they would not or might not get vaccinated

MOre Ky e e 12%
LSS KlY e e 28%
NO differenCe ... 60%

20. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .t 29%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 23%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 11%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..ot e 27%
N O SUNE e e 9%

21. To avoid a filibuster and pass the COVID-19 relief package on a simple majority vote, the U.S. Senate
resorted to a process known as budget reconciliation, which was also used to pass the Trump tax cuts. Would
you favor or oppose the U.S. Senate passing other big legislative packages on a simple majority vote through
budget reconciliation?

7= Yo ) 36%
L o] oo TP 27%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 37%

22. Now that COVID-19 relief has passed, would you favor or oppose another big legislative package to invest in
America’s infrastructure and combat climate change?

7= Yo ] 51%
L o] oo TP 30%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 19%

23. Here are some additional economic proposals. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Favor Oppose Not sure
Investing in the construction of roads, bridges, rail lines, ports
and improvements to the electric grid and other parts of the
power sector 72% 11% 17%
Investing in clean energy to reduce carbon emissions and
combat climate change 60% 25% 15%
Increasing funding for rural broadband internet access 61% 19% 21%
Building 1 million affordable and energy-efficient housing units 52% 27% 20%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Providing advanced training for millions of workers in

manufacturing and other industries 63% 16% 21%
Making community college free for all Americans 51% 32% 17%
Providing universal pre-K for all American children 58% 23% 19%
Creating a national paid family leave program 51% 27% 22%
Creating subsidies that would reduce the cost of childcare for

working parents 60% 22% 18%
Expanding subsidies for low- and middle-income Americans to

buy health insurance 58% 23% 19%

24. Last week the Biden Administration introduced an infrastructure bill called the American Jobs Plan. Based
on what you've heard, do you favor or oppose this bill?

7= Yo ] 39%
L7 o] o0 1= 27%
Ot SUNE ettt e e e e e e e e e e 34%

25. Infrastructure is defined as “the basic physical and organizational structures and facilities needed for the
operation of a society or enterprise.” Which comes closest to your view?
Congress’s next big bill should solely address infrastructure such as roads and bridges ..22%

Congress’s next big bill should address infrastructure such as roads and bridges in addition to
other types of infrastructure such as energy, water, housing, health-care, manufacturing and

COMMUNICAIONS SYSIEMS. . e 49%
NI T . e 10%
Ot SUNE e e e 18%

26. The programs listed above, if all passed together by Congress, could cost as much as $3 trillion. Which
comes closest to your view?

Congress should spend as much as it takes on these proposals ......................... 36%
Congress should spend less on these proposals ......... ..o, 26%
Congress should spend nothing on these proposals ...........c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiennnan.. 15%
N O SUNE . e e 23%

27. Would you favor or oppose raising taxes on corporations and Americans making more than $400,000 to help
pay for these proposals?

FaV O o e e e 56%
1 o] oo T 28%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 16%

28. Do you think raising taxes on corporations will hurt the economy?

(== 36%
N O et 47%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 17%
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29. What do you think would happen if taxes are increased on corporations? Check all that apply.

Corporate profits will be reduced ... ... 37%
Corporations Will raiSE PriCES .. ...ttt e 57%
Corporations Will redUCE WAZES . ..o .ttt et 28%
Corporations will lay off WOrkers ... ... e 42%
None of the @above ... ... 8%
Ot SUNE . e 16%

30. In 2017, President Trump and Republicans in Congress cut taxes on corporations and individuals. Do you

think this was a good or bad thing?

[ To T o I {2112 T T 37%
Bad thing .. e 41%
N O SUNE . e e 22%

31. President Trump and Republicans in Congress cut the corporate tax rate from 35 percent to 21 percent.
Would you favor or oppose raising the corporate tax rate to 28 percent to help pay for the proposals listed above?

FaV O o e e 51%
L o] oo T 29%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 20%

32. Many corporations evade U.S. taxes by putting their money in offshore banks. Would you favor or oppose

closing this loophole to help pay for the infrastructure proposals listed above?

FaVOr o e 65%
L0 o] oo T 15%
Ot SUIE ottt e e 20%

33. Some multinational corporations try to avoid paying U.S. taxes by shifting profits to other countries with lower
tax rates. To help pay for the proposals listed above, would you favor or oppose a global minimum tax rate that

would apply to all multinational corporations regardless of where they locate their headquarters?

7= Yo ] 55%
L o] oo TP 21%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 25%

34. To pay for the proposals listed above, which would you prefer?
Raising the corporate tax rate and closing loopholes that allow multinational corporations to

avoid Paying U.S. taXeS ..ottt e 53%
Requiring Americans who benefit from the proposals to pay “user fees” such as gas taxes 8%
N =11 = 22%
Nt SUIE o 18%

35. How much voter fraud do you think occurred in the 2020 election?
Enough to influence the outcome ... ... i 35%
Not enough to influence the outcome ... ... i 49%
N Ot SUME .t e e e 16%
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36. Which is a bigger problem in U.S. elections?

People voting who shouldn’t be allowedtovote .......... ... 39%
People who should be allowed to vote not being allowedtovote ......................... 43%
N O SUNE .t e e e 17%

37. How much have you read or heard about a law passed by the Georgia legislature last month affecting how
and when people in Georgia can vote?

A Ot o 31%
SO i e 28%
Al o e 17%
N O ottt e e e 24%

38. Based on what you've read or heard about this new Georgia voting law, do you favor or oppose it?
Among those who have heard at least a little about the law

FaVOr oo 37%
Lo o T 1= T 46%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e 17%

39. Do you favor or oppose the following provisions of the new Georgia voting law?

Favor Oppose Not sure

Giving the party that controls the state legislature more power
over how elections are administered and ballots are disqualified 15% 56% 29%

Making it lllegal to provide food and water to people waiting in
line to vote 24% 55% 21%

Imposing new limitations on ballot drop boxes that effectively

ban their widespread use unless the governor declares an

emergency 36% 38% 27%
Requiring voters to submit their driver’s license or state ID

number as part of their vote-by-mail application 58% 22% 19%

Allowing any individual Georgia citizen to file an unlimited
number of challenges to the eligibility of particular voters 21% 44% 36%

Creating a fraud hotline that allows people to anonymously
complain about allegedly fraudulent behavior at the polls 56% 20% 24%

40. Which comes closer to your view?
The Georgia voting law will make voting more fair .............. o, 33%
The Georgia voting law will make voting less fair ... 39%
N O SUNE .t e 28%

41. Which comes closer to your view?
The Georgia voting law is about stopping fraud .......... . .. i 36%
The Georgia voting law is about stopping certain people fromvoting ..................... 41%
N Ot SUNE . e 24%
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42. Do each of the following want to make it easier or harder FOR PEOPLE TO VOTE?

Make it Make it

easier harder Leave as is Not sure
Democrats 54% 13% 12% 21%
Republicans 18% 46% 15% 20%
President Biden 52% 13% 13% 22%
Georgia legislature 18% 43% 12% 27%

43. Major League Baseball announced it would be moving its All-Star Game out of Atlanta in response to
Georgia’s new voting law. Do you favor or oppose this decision?

FaV O o e e 40%
L0 o] o T 1= T 33%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 27%

44. Delta, Coca-Cola and more than 100 other companies have disavowed the new Georgia voting law. Do you
favor or oppose businesses getting involved in politics in this way?

FaVOr o e e 38%
L o] o T 1= T 39%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e 23%

45. Former President Donald Trump has urged his followers to boycott corporations that have spoken out against
Georgia’s new voting law. Would you participate in such a boycott?

R (= 25%
N O e e 55%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e 20%

46. Are you...?
Bl .o e 48%

47. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 .ottt e e e e e 20%
B0-4d e 25%
L 34%
Bt o e e 21%

48. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NIt 63%
BlaCK . 12%
1T o = o 16%
L0 13 T 9%
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49. What is the highest level of education you have completed?
HS OF 888 oot e
SOME COlIBGE .ot e
College grad ...
PO grad o e

50. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207
JOB BideN o e
DoNald TrUMD o e e
JO OGNS BN e
Howie HawkKins ... e e et e
160 1 =T P
Did not vote for President . ... oo

51. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?
3= g o o] - |
RepUDIICAN . e
INdEPENAENt ..
L0 13T
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e

52. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?
VEry [Deral . e
] 0T - |
1Y/ To o =T = | (=
CONSEIVALIVE L.t e e
VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt ettt e
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e



